Peace Officers Standards and Training (“POST”) and/or Standards for Training in 

Corrections (“STC”) funding may be used to provide the above-referenced supervisory 
and/or management training. 

IV.E. PEER SUPPORT 

290. For the term of this Agreement, the City will budget Three Thousand Five Hundred dollars 

($3,500) in each year of this Agreement for the peer support-related education, training and 
development of bargaining unit employees who are members of the San Francisco 
Sheriff’s Department Peer Support Unit. 

291. If the Department expends less than $3,500 for Peer support-related education, training and